GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2268
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9" August, 2021

INFILTRATION ATTEMPTS AT THE INTERNATIONAL BORDER
2268 DR. SASMIT PATRA:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the total number of infiltration attempts at the international borders of

the country; and

(b) the details of those who were killed while trying to infiltrate and the number of them in jails?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
SHRI AJAY BHATT

(a) & (b): As per the report of Security Forces/Ministry of Home Affairs, the number of infiltration cases and number of infiltrators who were killed and apprehended during 2021 (upto 30.06.2021) are as under:-

S. Name of Border Infiltration Infiltrators Infiltrators
No. Attempts killed apprehended
l. Indo-Pakistan Border 33 11 20

2. Indo-Bangladesh Border 441 1 740

In addition, 11 illegal infiltrators along Indo-Nepal Border have been apprehended in this year (upto 30.06.2021). No cases of infiltration have been reported at Indo-China Border. At the Indo-Myanmar Border, post military coup which came into effect from 01.02.2021, 8486 Myanmar nationals/refugees crossed over into India, out of which 5796 were pushed back and 2690 are still in India.

Infiltrators apprehended by the Border Guarding Forces are handed over to the concerned State Police.
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